



VAIBHAV GLOBAL LIMITED

Ref: VGL/CS/2024/113

Date: 12th November, 2024

**National Stock Exchange of
India Limited (NSE)**
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra, Mumbai – 400 051
Symbol: VAIBHAVGBL

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 532156

Subject: Newspaper Publication-financial results of Q2 FY 2025

Dear Sir / Madam,

With respect to captioned subject, please find enclosed copy of newspaper publication, published in Financial Express (English edition) and Business Remedies (Hindi edition) on Tuesday, 12th November, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly

For Vaibhav Global Limited

(Yashasvi Pareek)
Compliance officer
ACS – 39220

Encl.: a/a

DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED

CIN: L67100GJ1983PLC126089

Registered Office: 1401-1409, Dalal Street Commercial Co-op Soc Ltd, Block 53 (Bldg No.53E) Zone-S, Road-5E, Gift city, Gandhinagar - 382355, Gujarat.
Corporate Office: 301-308, Bhagwati House, Plot A/19, Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058.
Tel.: 91-22-6155 4038; Fax: 91-22-26732642 Website: www.dolatalgotech.in; E-mail: investor@dolatalgotech.in;

Extract of unaudited Financial Results (CONSOLIDATED and STANDALONE) for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2024

Rs. In Millions

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	1,455.63	2,972.90	861.22	1,198.23	2,433.02	710.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	931.12	1,934.53	487.35	838.91	1,733.71	442.36
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	931.12	1,934.53	487.35	838.91	1,733.71	442.36
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	668.78	1,387.56	350.51	667.10	1,383.89	349.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	668.78	1,387.56	350.53	667.10	1,383.89	349.69
6	Equity share capital	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	a) Basic	3.79	7.86	1.99	3.79	7.86	1.99
	b) Diluted	3.79	7.86	1.99	3.79	7.86	1.99

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial results for the Quarter and six months ended on 30th September, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Result are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.dolatalgotech.in)
2) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th November, 2024 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 0.25 per equity share.
3) The interim dividend for FY 2024-25 shall be paid to the equity shareholders of the Company, whose names appear on the Register of Members of the Company or in the records of the Depositories as beneficial owners of the shares as on Tuesday, 26th November '24 which is the Record Date fixed for the purpose.

For DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED
Sd/-
Pankaj D. Shah
Managing Director
(DIN: 00005023)

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 11, 2024

CHEMCRUX ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(CIN: L01110GJ1996PLC029329)

Regd. Off.: 330, TRIVIA Complex, Natubhai Circle, Racecourse, Vadodra - 390007
Email: girishshah@chemcrux.com Ph: 0265-2984803/2988903 Website: www.chemcrux.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,801.52	1,749.63	1,607.67	3,551.15	3,854.63	7,980.07	1,801.52	1,749.63	1,607.67	3,551.15	3,854.63	7,980.07
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	155.61	176.11	178.31	331.72	494.40	1,143.15	155.61	176.11	178.31	331.72	494.40	1,143.15
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	155.61	176.11	178.31	331.72	494.40	1,143.15	155.61	176.11	178.31	331.72	494.40	1,143.15
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	114.75	123.82	124.44	238.57	357.05	844.43	114.75	123.82	124.44	238.57	357.05	844.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	137.13	160.56	119.48	297.68	378.27	910.70	137.13	160.56	119.48	297.68	378.27	910.70
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88	1480.88
7	Other equity excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	5,744.97	-	-	-	-	-	5,744.97
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
	1. Basic (in Rs.)	0.77	0.84	0.84	1.61	2.41	5.70	0.77	0.84	0.84	1.61	2.41	5.70
	2. Diluted (in Rs.)	0.77	0.84	0.84	1.61	2.41	5.70	0.77	0.84	0.84	1.61	2.41	5.70

Notes:
1. The above Unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11th November 2024. The figures for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
2. The figures of the corresponding previous period have been regrouped and reclassified wherever considered necessary to confirm to the figures represent the period.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com & company's website at www.chemcrux.com.

By the order of the Board
For CHEMCRUX ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Sd/-
Mr. Girishkumar Shah (Whole Time Director)
(DIN:00469291)

Place: Vadodra
Date: 11th November 2024

Vaibhav Global Limited

Regd. Off.: K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur-302004;
Tel: 91-141-2601020; CIN: L36911RJ1989PLC004945;

E-Mail: investor_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website: www.vaibhavglobal.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024
(₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year to date ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	79,642.91	70,499.93	155,243.83
2	Other Income	885.19	342.10	1,747.09
3	Total Income	80,528.10	70,842.03	156,990.92
4	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities (before tax and exceptional items)	3,931.38	4,137.73	7,669.66
5	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (after exceptional items)	3,931.38	4,137.73	7,669.66
6	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (after exceptional items)	2,777.58	2,902.64	5,522.49
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,337.03	2,992.16	7,793.43
8	Equity Share Capital	3,317.41	3,306.35	3,317.41
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)			
	i) Basic EPS	1.68	1.78	3.35
	ii) Diluted EPS	1.65	1.75	3.29

Notes:
1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 and year to date ended for the period from 01 April 2024 to 30 September 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11 November 2024. These financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 and year to date ended for the period from 01 April 2024 to 30 September 2024 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Parent Company.
2. These unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
3. Key numbers of standalone financial results of the Parent Company, i.e., Vaibhav Global Limited are as under:

(₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to date ended		
	30.09.2024		30.09.2023	30.09.2024		30.09.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	21,722.12	13,840.40	37,127.87			
Profit before tax	5,670.13	2,150.08	6,963.15			
Total Comprehensive Income	5,362.42	2,086.79	6,443.96			

4. The unaudited consolidated financial results include the financial results of Parent Company and the financial results of the following subsidiaries and step-down subsidiaries (collectively referred as 'the Group'):
A. VGL Retail Ventures Limited, Mauritius
a. Shop TJC Limited, UK
i. Shop LC Global Inc., USA
ii. Mindful Souls BV, Netherlands (acquired on 26 September 2023)
B. STS Global Supply Limited, Hong Kong
a. Pt. STS Bali, Indonesia
b. STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited, China
C. STS Jewels Inc., USA
D. STS Global Limited, Thailand
E. STS Global Limited, Japan
F. Vaibhav Vistar Limited, India
G. Vaibhav Lifestyle Limited, India
H. Shop LC GmbH, Germany
I. Encase Packaging Private Limited, India (Up to 30 September 2024)
J. Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust
All Subsidiaries are wholly owned except Encase Packaging Private Limited.
5. The Parent Company have allotted 157,143 and 338,244 equity shares having face value of ₹ 2/- each for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 and year to date for the period from 01 April 2024 to 30 September 2024 respectively, under the Company's various Employees Stock Option Benefit Schemes through Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust at exercise price ranging from ₹ 2.00 - ₹ 188.95.
6. Item exceeding 10% of total expenditure (included in other expenses):

(₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to date ended		
	30.09.2024		30.09.2023	30.09.2024		31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Content and broadcasting expenses	15,423.06	15,589.65	11,064.03	31,012.71	21,678.26	50,172.40

7. In earlier years, the Parent Company received notices from the Income Tax Department ("ITD") under Section 148 of the Act for Assessment Year 2012-13 to Assessment Year 2015-16. During previous quarters, the Honorable High Court of Rajasthan has quashed the proceedings for Assessment Year 2012-13 to Assessment Year 2015-16 on technical grounds. Based upon the nature and external expert opinion obtained by the Parent Company, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of these proceedings.
8. The Income Tax Department ("ITD") conducted a Survey proceeding under section 133A of the Act at the premises of the Parent Company in November 2021. Subsequently, the Parent Company is providing all cooperation and necessary data/ documents/ information. During previous year, the Parent Company received notices under Section 142 (1) for Assessment Year 2019-20 to Assessment Year 2022-23 requiring further information. As on date, based upon the nature, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of these proceedings.
9. The Board of Directors of the Parent Company has declared interim dividend of ₹ 1.50/- per fully paid-up equity shares of ₹ 2/- each. The Parent Company has fixed 20 November 2024 as the record date for payment of interim dividends on equity shares. The said interim dividend will be credited / dispatched to the respective equity shareholders within 30 days of the declaration of dividend. In addition to the above interim dividend of ₹ 1.50/-, an interim dividend of ₹ 1.50/- per share i.e., 75% on equity share capital was declared and paid during the current period. Hence total dividend of ₹ 3.00/- has been declared during the current period.
10. During previous year, Shop TJC Limited, UK (wholly owned subsidiary) acquired 100% stake in Mindful Souls BV, Netherlands from an unrelated party for a total consideration of ₹ 10,406.02 lacs (equivalent EURO 119.10 lacs) (including contingent consideration of ₹ 1,048.90 lacs (equivalent EURO 11.54 lacs) w.e.f. 26 September 2023). The fair value of the assets and liabilities acquired was determined and accounted in accordance with Ind AS 103 "Business Combination". This acquisition helps the Group in creating synergies through the deep sourcing and manufacturing abilities and also strengthen the digital businesses.
11. Exceptional items consist of the following for impairment expense:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to date ended		
	30.09.2024		30.09.2023	30.09.2024		31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Impairment of property, plant and equipment (including capital work in progress)	-	-	-	-	-	649.21
Impairment of goodwill	-	-	-	-	-	156.94
Total	-	-	-	-	-	806.15

12. During current quarter, the Parent Company has sold its entire investment (60% shareholding) in Encase Packaging Private Limited, India (Subsidiary) to an unrelated party at a total consideration of ₹ 50.00 lacs. The transaction was finalized on 30 September 2024 and accordingly, the assets and liabilities of the subsidiary deconsolidated from the Company's financial results as of the sale date. The sale is consistent with the Group's strategic objectives and will allow for a more focused approach to its core operations.
13. As per Ind AS 108, "Operating Segments", the Company has disclosed the segment information only as part of the consolidated financial results.
14. Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.vaibhavglobal.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Sunil Agrawal
Managing Director
(DIN : 00061142)

Place : Jaipur
Date : 11 November, 2024

VISHNU CHEMICALS LIMITED
CIN: L85200TG1993PLC046359
Regd. Off: Plot No. C-23, Road No. 8, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 096
Tel: 040-23396817, 23327723/ 29; Fax: 040-23314158
Website: www.vishnuchemicals.com; Email id: investors@vishnuchemicals.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
(₹ . In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (Net)	26432.12	52249.68	26523.10	34383.83	68270.89	30794.22
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2226.06	5640.30	2962.15	3044.54	7053.48	3082.93
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2226.06	5640.30	2962.15	3044.54	7053.48	3082.93
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1694.30	4326.46	2378.34	2284.01	5330.67	2398.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1692.06	4321.97	2375.72	2679.45	5964.05	2396.12
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (FV ₹ 2/- each)	1310.54	1310.54	1310.54	1310.54	1310.54	1310.54
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualized)						
	Basic: (₹)	2.59	6.60	3.74	3.49	8.14	3.77
	Diluted: (₹)	2.59	6.60	3.74	3.49	8.14	3.77
		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said Un-audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 11, 2024. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nse-india.com and also on Company's website www.vishnuchemicals.com

For and on behalf of the Board
For Vishnu Chemicals Limited
Sd/-
Ch.Manjula
Director
(DIN: 01546339)

Place: Hyderabad
Date: November 11th, 2024

Ramco Industries Limited

Regd. Off.: 47, P.S.K.Nagar, Rajapalayam 626 108.
Corporate Off.: "Auras Corporate Centre", 98-A, Dr. Radhakrishnan Road, Mylapore, Chennai - 4.

CIN: L26943TN1965PLC005297 ; WEBSITE: www.ramcoindia.com

Rs. In Lakhs

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	
1	Income from Operations	35,317	54,316	31,582	89,633	80,278	1,50,132
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	3,255	4,692	1,750	7,947	6,024	10,851
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	3,255	4,692	1,750	7,947	6,024	10,851
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,315	3,629	766	4,944	4,037	

गजानंद इंटरनेशनल लिमिटेड ने घोषित किए छमाही वित्तीय परिणाम



बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। गुजरात के राजकोट आधारित कंपनी 'गजानंद इंटरनेशनल लिमिटेड' ने 30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त वित्त वर्ष 2025 की पहली छमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। 30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त छमाही में कंपनी का राजस्व गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 30.76 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 43.49 करोड़ रुपये दर्ज किया गया है। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 1.04 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 1.13 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। 30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त छमाही में कंपनी ने 0.70 रुपये का ईपीएस अर्जित किया है।

यह करती है कंपनी : गजानंद इंटरनेशनल लिमिटेड द्वारा सबसे पहले राजकोट एवं आसपास की मंडियों से रॉ-कॉटन यानी कि कपास हासिल की जाती है। इसके बाद कपास का कॉन्टेमिनेशन हटाने के लिए उसकी चरणबद्ध तरीके से क्लीनिंग की जाती है। बीआर जिन मशीन द्वारा लिंट यानी की रूई तैयार की जाती है। प्रेसिंग की मदद से रूई को बेल्स यानि कि गांठ में तब्दील कर दिया जाता है। कॉटन सीड्स को एक्सपेलर मशीन में डालकर कॉटन सीड ऑयल एवं कपासिया खली तैयार की जाती है। कॉटन सीड ऑयल को रिफाइनड एंडिबल ऑयल बनाने वाली कंपनियों को बि 1 किया जाता है। कंपनी की निर्माण इकाई राजकोट के नजदीक जसदान में स्थित है। कंपनी की निर्माण क्षमता प्रतिदिन 250 बेल्स/करीब 40 मेट्रिक टन प्रतिदिन की है। वहीं कंपनी प्रतिदिन 80 मेट्रिक टन कॉटन सीड ऑयल बनाने की क्षमता रखती है। इस दौरान प्रतिदिन 68 से 70 टन खली तैयार की जा सकती है। क्योंकि कॉटन सीड में 10 से 12 फ्रिंसदी ही ऑयल रिक्वरी होती है। कंपनी द्वारा गुजरात में उगाई जा रही बेहतरीन कॉटन फसल शंकर-6 से यार्न तैयार की जा रही है। जिसकी धरेलू यार्न इकाइयों के साथ बांग्लादेश, चीन, टर्की इत्यादि देशों में भारी मांग है। इसके साथ ही कंपनी ऑर्गेनिक, बीसीआई, पीएमआर कॉटन की भी प्रोसेसिंग करती है। कॉटन की कीमतों में उतार-चढ़ाव से बचने के लिए कंपनी अवधि के हिसाब से स्थानीय बाजार या कर्मांडिटी एक्सचेंज पर हेजिंग करती है।

एएए टेक्नोलॉजी लिमिटेड ने घोषित किए तिमाही और छमाही वित्तीय परिणाम



बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। मुम्बई आधारित कंपनी 'एएए टेक्नोलॉजिस लि.' आईटी, इंफॉर्मेशन सिस्टमिटी ऑडिटिंग और कंसल्टिंग क्षेत्र में कार्यरत प्रमुख कंपनी है। कंपनी ने 30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त वित्त वर्ष 2025 की पहली छमाही और दूसरी तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। कंपनी ने 30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही में कंपनी का राजस्व गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 5.72 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 4.72 करोड़ रुपये दर्ज किया गया है। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 1.02 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले बढ़कर 1.15 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। 30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त छमाही में कंपनी का राजस्व गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 9.24 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 8.64 करोड़ रुपये दर्ज किया गया है। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 1.64 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 1.95 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है।

कंपनी की कारोबारी गतिविधियां: वर्ष 2000 में एएए टेक्नोलॉजिस प्रा. लि. का इनकॉर्पोरेशन हुआ था। कंपनी वर्तमान में आईटी, इंफॉर्मेशन सिस्टमिटी ऑडिटिंग और कंसल्टिंग क्षेत्र में कार्यरत है। आईटी ऑडिटिंग सर्विसेज में कंपनी कई प्रकार की सर्विसेज जैसे इंफॉर्मेशन सिस्टम ऑडिट, सॉल्यूशन सिस्टमिटी, आईटी अप्लिकेशन जैसे कॉन्फायंस इनफॉर्मेशन सिस्टमिटी और आईटी सर्विसेज सर्विसेज मुहैया करावा रही है। कंपनी के प्रोडक्ट एवं सर्विसेज पोर्टफोलियो में आईटी सर्विसेज के साथ ऑडिटिंग ऑपरेटिंग सिस्टम, नेटवर्किंग, आईडीएस, वेब एप्लिकेशंस, ईआरपी, कोर बैंकिंग, एटीएम, फोरेसिक, कंप्यूटर हार्डवेयर इत्यादि शामिल हैं। कंपनी द्वारा वर्तमान में कई प्रकार की इंडस्ट्रीज जैसे बैंकिंग, फार्मेशनल इस्टीमेट, इंश्योरेंस, एनबीएफसी, गर्वमेंट पंचायत, नगरनिगम, स्टीक ब्रोकर, एंजल, ट्रेडिंग एंड इंस्टीट्यूट, हॉस्पिटैलिटी, मैन्यूफैक्चरिंग, हेल्थकेयर, पॉवर इत्यादि में सर्विसेज दी जा रही हैं।

एनएमडीसी का शुद्ध लाभ सितम्बर तिमाही में 17 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 1,196 करोड़ रुपये रहा

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/नई दिल्ली।

सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र की स्वन कंपनी एनएमडीसी का एकीकृत शुद्ध लाभ चालू वित्त वर्ष की जुलाई-सितंबर तिमाही में 16.66 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 1,195.63 करोड़ रुपये रहा है। पिछले वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही में कंपनी का शुद्ध लाभ 1,024.86 करोड़ रुपये रहा था। एनएमडीसी ने शेयर बाजार को दी सूचना में कहा कि उसकी कुल आमदनी सितंबर तिमाही में 22 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 5,279.68 करोड़ रुपये रही है, जो पिछले वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही में 4,335.02 करोड़ रुपये थी। कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल ने 2:1 के अनुपात में बोनस शेयर जारी करने को भी मंजूरी दे दी है। इसके अलावा, अधिकृत शेयर पूंजी को 400 करोड़ रुपये से बढ़ाकर 1,000 करोड़ रुपये करने को भी मंजूरी दे दी गई है।

सात्विक सोलर को मिला जीएच2 सोलर के लिए 200 मेगावाट सोलर पीवी मॉड्यूल आपूर्ति अनुबंध

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/नई दिल्ली। सात्विक सोलर ने भारत में विभिन्न सौर परियोजनाओं में उपयोग के लिए 540/550 डब्ल्यूपी रेटेड 200एमडब्ल्यू उच्च दक्षता वाले 'मोनो पर्क बाईफेसियल हाफ कट' सोलर पीवी मॉड्यूल आपूर्ति के लिए जीएच2 सोलर के साथ एक अनुबंध पर हस्ताक्षर किया है। जनवरी 2025 में शुरू होने वाला यह प्रोजेक्ट 12 महीने की अवधि तक चलेगा, जिसमें सात्विक जीएच2 सोलर की परियोजना आवश्यकताओं को पूरा करने के लिए इन उच्चतम मॉड्यूल की समय पर लगातार डिलीवरी सुनिश्चित करेगा।

इस साझेदारी का उद्देश्य सौर ऊर्जा परियोजनाओं की श्रृंखला में अत्याधुनिक, टिकाऊ सौर प्रौद्योगिकी को एकीकृत कर भारत के अक्षय ऊर्जा क्षेत्र को बढ़ावा देना है, जो देश की सतत ऊर्जा की बढ़ती मांग को पूरा करता है। इस समझौते के साथ, सात्विक सोलर प्रीमियम-गुणवत्ता वाले मॉड्यूल प्रदान करने के



लिए अपनी प्रतिष्ठा को और अधिक बढ़ाता है जो परियोजना डेवलपर्स को विभिन्न जलवायु परिस्थितियों में दक्षता और लचीलापन हासिल करने में सक्षम बनाता है। इससे भारत के स्थायी ऊर्जा भविष्य में परिवर्तन को समर्थन मिलता है।

सात्विक सोलर के सीईओ प्रशांत माधुर ने समझौते पर टिप्पणी करते हुए कहा, 'हम इस बड़े पैमाने की परियोजना पर जीएच2 सोलर के साथ सहयोग कर उत्साहित हैं।

हमारे अत्याधुनिक मोनो पर्क बाइफेसियल

मॉड्यूल अधिकतम प्रदर्शन और निर्भरता के लिए डिज़ाइन किए गए हैं। यह पूरे भारत में सौर परियोजनाओं की सफलता सुनिश्चित करते हैं। यह सहयोग देश भर में हरित ऊर्जा को बढ़ावा देने के लिए सात्विक सोलर की निरंतर प्रतिबद्धता को दर्शाता है।

जीएच2 सोलर के संस्थापक और सीईओ अनुराग जैन ने साझेदारी में अपना विश्वास व्यक्त करते हुए कहा, 'गहन मूल्यांकन और गुणवत्तापूर्ण उत्पाद और सेवाएँ देने में सात्विक के प्रदर्शन को देखते हुए, हमने इस संपर्क

आईर के लिए सात्विक सोलर का चयन किया है। उत्कृष्टता और नवाचार के प्रति उनकी प्रतिबद्धता टिकाऊ और विश्वसनीय सौर ऊर्जा समाधान प्रदान करने के हमारे मिशन के अनुरूप है।' यह समझौता उच्च दक्षता वाले सौर प्रतिष्ठानों के माध्यम से संधारणीय ऊर्जा के उपयोग को बढ़ावा देने के लिए जीएच2 सोलर के उद्देश्य के अनुसार है।

गठबंधन को सात्विक सोलर की नवीन तकनीक और उच्च गुणवत्ता वाले सौर मॉड्यूल से लाभ मिलने की उम्मीद है, जिसका उद्देश्य ऊर्जा उत्पादन और दक्षता को बढ़ाना है। सात्विक सोलर और जीएच2 सोलर के बीच यह सहयोग भारत की स्वच्छ ऊर्जा िति को आगे बढ़ाने वाली कुशल, संधारणीय और प्रभावशाली अक्षय ऊर्जा परियोजनाओं का उदाहरण है। नवाचार और गुणवत्ता के प्रति सात्विक की प्रतिबद्धता हरित, ऊर्जा-स्वतंत्र भविष्य की ओर भारत की यात्रा को आगे बढ़ाता है।

बांसवाड़ा सिटैक्स लिमिटेड
 सौ.आई.एन. नंबर: L24302RJ1976PLC001684
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, बहोले रोड, पोस्ट बॉक्स नंबर 21 बांसवाड़ा - 327001 (राज.)
 फोन: 91 2982 240692, 257694, 257680
 कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: 4-5वीं मंजिल, गोकुल भवन, 199, फ्रिंसेस स्ट्रीट, मुंबई-400002
 फोन: +91 22 66336571-76 फ़ैक्स: +91 22 22064486/66336586
 ईमेल: secretarial@banswarasynstex.com वेबसाइट: www.banswarasynstex.com

डाक मतपत्र सूचना
 बांसवाड़ा सिटैक्स लिमिटेड ('कम्पनी') के सदस्यों को कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 108, 110 के प्रावधानों और अन्य लागू प्रावधानों, अंतर्गत है। ('अधिनियम'), कम्पनी (प्रबंधन और प्रकल्प) विनियम, 2014 के नियम 20 एवं 22 ('नियम') और सेबी (सूचीबद्धता (निर्देशन) बाध्यकार) और प्रकटीकरण अधिनियम, 2015 के विनियम 44 ('सेबी सूचीबद्धता विनियम'), साथ में पठित कारपोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय द्वारा जारी किए गए सामान्य परिपत्र सं. 14/2020 दिनांक 8 अप्रैल, 2020, सामान्य परिपत्र सं. 17/2020 दिनांक 13 अप्रैल, 2020, तथा बाद में नवीकरित 9/2024 दिनांक 19 सितंबर, 2024 इनके संबंध में परिपत्र जारी किए गए हैं ('सामूहिक सौर परस्वीय परिपत्र'), और सभी अन्य लागू कानूनों और विनियमों (उनके कोई शैथिलिक परिवर्तन को) या उन समय लागू उच्चतम पुनः अधिनियम के अनुसार और अनुसरण में पंदात सूचना दी जाती है कि डाक मतपत्र सूचना ('डाक मतपत्र सूचना') में निर्धारित किए गए निम्नलिखित विषय व्यवसाय को केवल रिमोट ई-मतदान प्रक्रिया ('रिमोट ई-मतदान') के माध्यम से सदस्यों द्वारा सम्पन्नित करने का प्रस्ताव है।

1 कंपनी के वारंटिंग लिमिटेड के रूप में श्री अजय शर्मा (DIN: 06417150) की नियुक्ति को मंजूरी
 2 कंपनी के पूर्ण कार्यालय संचालक के रूप में श्रीमती कविता सोनी (DIN: 03063791) की नियुक्ति को मंजूरी

एसीएर परिपत्रों के अनुसरण में, कम्पनी ने बुधवार, नवंबर 8, 2024 ('कट-ऑफ तिथि') को व्यवसाय संबंध बंद होने तक कम्पनी के उन सदस्यों को दिन सदस्यों के नाम सदस्यों के रजिस्टर पर कम्पनी पर ई-मेल द्वारा सूचित किया गया अनुशुभित लगभग 12 सदस्यों की सूची क्रमशः में दर्ज है और उनके ईमेल पते कम्पनी पर ई-मेल द्वारा सूचित किए गए हैं। उक्त मतपत्र सूचना दिनांक नवंबर 5, 2024 को कम्पनी की वेबसाइट <https://www.banswarasynstex.com/press-note/uploads/2024/11/PostalBallotNotice5112024.pdf> पर, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज यानी बीएसई लिमिटेड (बीएसई) एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (एनएसई) की वेबसाइटों क्रमशः www.bseindia.com तथा www.nseindia.com पर, और ट्रेडिंग लिमिटेड रिजल्टिंग (इंडिया) लिमिटेड, (सीडीएसएल) की वेबसाइट www.evotingindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

जिन सदस्यों के नाम कट-ऑफ तिथि पर सदस्यों के रजिस्टर और लगभग 12 सदस्यों की सूची में दर्ज है, वे डाक मतपत्र सूचना में बतलाए गए प्रस्ताव पर मत डालने हेतु योग्य हैं। सदस्यों का मनाधिकार कट-ऑफ तिथि को उनके द्वारा धारित प्रमत इलेक्ट्रॉनिक सेटों के समुहगत में धिना जमाया जाे याकि कट-ऑफ तिथि को सदस्य नहीं है, वे डाक मतपत्र सूचना को केवल जानकारी के रूप में हैं।

एसीएर परिपत्रों के अनुसार, कंपनी ने रिमोट ई-मतदान द्वारा संचालित कर मतदान करने की सुविधा प्रदान की है और इन उद्देश्य के लिए कंपनी ने सीडीएसएल के साथ एक समझौता किया है। रिमोट ई-मतदान के लिए रिजल्ट प्रक्रिया और अनुबंध डाक मतपत्र सूचना में धारित किए गए हैं। सदस्यों से अनुरोध है कि वे ध्यान दें कि रिमोट ई-मतदान के माध्यम से मत डालने की सुविधा निम्नलिखित अवधि के दौरान उपलब्ध होगी:

रिमोट ई-मतदान की शुरुआत	बुधवार, नवंबर 13, 2024 को पूर्ण: 09:00 बजे (भा. म.सं.)
रिमोट ई-मतदान की समाप्ति	बुधवार, नवंबर 12, 2024 तक 05:00 बजे (भा. म.सं.)

उपरोक्त मतदान अवधि के समाप्त हो जाने पर सीडीएसएल द्वारा मतदान के लिए रिमोट ई-मतदान की सुविधा बंद कर दी जायेगी। श्री निगम इकाई, (एनएसई-0926, सी पी नं. 12015) प्रोसेडिंग कंपनी सेक्रेटरी, मुम्बई, को पेशकृत बलेट/रिमोट ई-वोटिंग प्रक्रिया को निष्काट और परस्वीर तरीके से संचालित करने के लिए एक जांचकर्ता (संबन्धित/रिजल्टिंग) के रूप में नियुक्त किया गया है। जिन सदस्यों ने अपना ई-मेल पते का पंजीकरण नहीं कराया है, वो इस डाक मतपत्र सूचना को प्राप्त करने के लिए नौकरी उल्लिखित प्रक्रिया का पालन कर सकते हैं।

भौतिक रूप में रखे गए शेयरों के लिए:
 भौतिक रूप में शेयर रखने वाले शेयरधारकों को पंजीकृत शेयरधारकों द्वारा निर्धारित हस्ताक्षरित फॉर्म आईएफएसए 1 को फॉर्म में उल्लिखित अपेक्षित दस्तावेजों के साथ हमारे रजिस्टर और शेयर ट्रांसफर फॉर्म को निम्नलिखित पते पर भेजना होगा: कांयूटेक शेयरहोल्डर रिजल्टिंग, युनिट: बांसवाड़ा सिटैक्स लिमिटेड, पता- 147, महात्मा गांधी रोड, जहंगीर अर्ट मैनेरी के सामने, फॉर्ट, मुंबई 400 001

डिजिटल रिजल्टिंग फॉर्म में रखे गए शेयरों के लिए:
 इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मीड में शेयर रखने वाले सदस्यों से अनुरोध है कि वे अपने ई-मेल पते, पैन और बैंक खाते के विवरण को डिजिटल रिजल्टिंग फॉर्म के साथ पंजीकृत / अपडेट करें जहां उनके संबंधित डिजिटल रिजल्टिंग खाते रखे गए हैं।
 डाक मतपत्र के परिणामों को सोमवार, नवंबर 16, 2024 तक 5:00 बजे (भा. म. सं.) को या उसके पहले घोषित किया जाएगा। उसी के साथ ही कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय तथा उसके मुख्य व्यवसायिक कार्यालय के सूचना पत्र पर भी प्रदर्शित किया जाएगा। परिणामों को कंपनी की वेबसाइट, सीडीएसएल की वेबसाइट पर भी प्रदर्शित किया जाएगा और एनएसई और बीएसई को भी सूचित किया जाएगा। ई-मतदान प्रक्रिया से सम्बंधित किसी भी जानकारी हेतु सदस्य www.evotingindia.com के सहजता अनुभव पर उपलब्ध शेयरधारकों हेतु फ्रेक्वेंसी अस्कड क्वेश्चन (एफएक्यू) और वोटिंग यूजर मैनुअल देखें अथवा टॉल फ्री नं. 1800 21 09911 पर कॉल करें या अपना विवरण helpdesk.evoting@cdsindia.com पर भेजें। इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से मतदान की सुविधा से जुड़ी सभी शिकायतें श्री राकेश दलवी, वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक, (सीडीएसएल) सेंटर डिपॉजिटरी सर्विसेज (इंडिया) लिमिटेड, ए विंग, 25वीं मंजिल, मैदान पब्लिकरवक, महात्मागान्धिमिल कम्प्लेक्स एन एन रोड, लोअर पले (ईस्ट), मुंबई - 400013 या helpdesk.evoting@cdsindia.com पर एक ईमेल भेजें या टोल फ्री नंबर 1800 21 09911 पर कॉल करें।

कृते बांसवाड़ा सिटैक्स लिमिटेड
 हस्ता/-
 राकेश मेहरा
 अध्यक्ष
 डी. आई. एच.-00467321

तिजारिया पोलिपाईप्स लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय- बी-9 दिनयाक कॉम्प्लेक्स स्टेशन रोड, जयपुर-302006
 सौ.आई.एन. L25209RJ2006PLC022828, ईमेल: INVESTORS@TIJAJIRA-PIPES.COM

(घाबंट नंबर 7 को छोड़कर रुपये लाखों में)

विवरण	30 सितम्बर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और छह महीनों के लिए अन-ऑडिटेड स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणाम			
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024
समाप्त छह माह की अवधि के लिए	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
परिचालनों से कुल आय व अन्य	4.50	13.37	6.00	17.87
अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि), (कर, असाधारण और या असाधारण वस्तुओं से पहले)	(92.71)	(61.61)	(64.39)	(154.32)
अवधि के लिए कर से पहले शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	(93.06)	(61.61)	(66.19)	(154.67)
अवधि के लिए कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	(93.06)	(61.61)	(66.19)	(154.67)
अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए (कर पश्चात) समावेशित लाभ/(हानि) और अन्य समावेशित आय (कर पश्चात)	(93.06)	(61.61)	(66.19)	(154.67)
समाप्त अंश पूंजी (₹.10/- प्रति का अंकित मूल्य)	2862.66	2862.66	2862.66	2862.66
आय प्रति शेयर (₹. 10/- प्रति का अंकित मूल्य) (वार्षिक नहीं)				
मूल	(0.33)	(0.22)	(0.23)	(0.54)
तनुकृत	(0.33)	(0.22)	(0.23)	(0.54)

टिप्पणियाँ:
 1. उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा और अनुसंधान की गई है और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 11 नवंबर, 2024 को को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया है।
 2. जहां आवश्यक समझ जाता है, यहां पिछली अवधि के अंककों को फिर से इकट्ठा / पुनर्व्यवस्थित किया गया है।
 3. ऑपरेटिंग सेगमेंट: कंपनी मुख्य रूप से एक सेगमेंट यानी पाइप और टैक्सटाइल्स में काम करती है। प्रत्येक ऑपरेटिंग सेगमेंट के लिए विचार किए जाने वाले उत्पाद हैं: 1) पाइप में एचडीपीई, पीवीसी पाइप, सिचर्ड प्रणाली शामिल हैं।
 निदेशकों की ओर से कृते/-
 प्रवीण जैन तिजारिया
 पूर्ण कार्यालय निदेशक
 (डीआईएन: 00115002)

Vaibhav Global Limited

Regd. Off.: K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur-302004;
 Tel: 91-141-2601020; CIN: L36911RJ1989PLC004945;
 E-Mail: investor_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website: www.vaibhavglobal.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024
 (₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year to date ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	79,642.91	70,499.93	155,243.83
2	Other Income	885.19	342.10	1,747.09
3	Total Income	80,528.10	70,842.03	156,990.92
4	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities (before tax and exceptional items)	3,931.38	4,137.73	7,669.66
5	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (after exceptional items)	3,931.38	4,137.73	7,669.66
6	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (after exceptional items)	2,777.58	2,902.64	5,522.49
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,337.03	2,992.16	7,793.43
8	Equity Share Capital	3,317.41	3,306.35	3,317.41
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)			
	i) Basic EPS	1.68	1.78	3.35
	ii) Diluted EPS	1.65	1.75	3.29

Notes:
 1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 and year to date ended for the period from 01 April 2024 to 30 September 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11 November 2024. These financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 and year to date ended for the period from 01 April 2024 to 30 September 2024 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Parent Company.
 2. These unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
 3. Key numbers of standalone financial results of the Parent Company, i.e., Vaibhav Global Limited are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to date ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total Income	21,722.12	13,840.40	37,127.87
Profit before tax	5,670.13	2,150.08	6,963.15
Total Comprehensive Income	5,362.42	2,086.79	6,443.96

4. The unaudited consolidated financial results include the financial results of Parent Company and the financial results of the following subsidiaries and step-down subsidiaries (collectively referred as 'the Group'):
 A. VGL Retail Ventures Limited, Mauritius
 a. Shop TJC Limited, UK
 i. Shop LC Global Inc., USA
 ii. Mindful Souls BV, Netherlands (acquired on 26 September 2023)
 B. STS Global Supply Limited, Hong Kong
 a. Pt. STS Bali, Indonesia
 b. STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited, China
 C. STS Jewels Inc., USA
 D. STS Global Limited, Thailand
 E. STS Global Limited, Japan
 F. Vaibhav Vistar Limited, India
 G. Vaibhav Lifestyle Limited, India
 H. Shop LC GmbH, Germany
 I. Encase Packaging Private Limited, India (Up to 30 September 2024)
 J. Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust
 All Subsidiaries are wholly owned except Encase Packaging Private Limited.
 5. The Parent Company have allotted 157,143 and 338,244 equity shares having face value of ₹ 2/- each for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 and year to date for the period from 01 April 2024 to 30 September 2024 respectively, under the Company's various Employees Stock Option Benefit Schemes through Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust at exercise price ranging from ₹ 2.00 - ₹ 188.95.
 6. Item exceeding 10% of total expenditure (included in other expenses):

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to date ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023
Content and broadcasting expenses	15,423.06	15,589.65	11,064.03
	31,012.71	21,678.26	50,172.40

7. In earlier years, the Parent Company received notices from the Income Tax Department ("ITD") under Section 148 of the Act for Assessment Year 2012-13 to Assessment Year 2015-16. During previous quarters, the Honorable High Court of Rajasthan has quashed the proceedings for Assessment Year 2012-13 to Assessment Year 2015-16 on technical grounds. Based upon the nature and external expert opinion obtained by the Parent Company, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of these proceedings.
 8. The Income Tax Department ("ITD") conducted a Survey proceeding under section 133A of the Act at the premises of the Parent Company in November 2021. Subsequently, the Parent Company is providing all cooperation and necessary data/ documents/information. During previous year, the Parent Company received notices under Section 142 (1) for Assessment Year 2019-20 to Assessment Year 2022-23 requiring further information. As on date, based upon the nature, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of these proceedings.
 9. The Board of Directors of the Parent Company has declared interim dividend of ₹ 1.50/- per fully paid-up equity shares of ₹ 2/- each. The Parent Company has fixed 20 November 2024 as the record date for payment of interim dividends on equity shares. The said interim dividend will be credited / dispatched to the respective equity shareholders within 30 days of the declaration of dividend. In addition to the above interim dividend of ₹ 1.50/-, an interim dividend of ₹ 1.50/- per share i.e., 75% on equity share capital was declared and paid during the current period. Hence total dividend of ₹ 3.00/- has been declared during the current period.
 10. During previous year, Shop TJC Limited, UK (wholly owned subsidiary) acquired 100% stake in Mindful Souls BV, Netherlands from an unrelated party for a total consideration of ₹ 10,406.02 lacs (equivalent EURO 119.10 lacs) (including contingent consideration of ₹ 1,048.90 lacs (equivalent EURO 11.54 lacs) w.e.f. 26 September 2023). The fair value of the assets and liabilities acquired was determined and accounted in accordance with Ind AS 103-"Business Combination". This acquisition helps the Group in creating synergies through the deep sourcing and manufacturing abilities and also strengthen the digital businesses.
 11. Exceptional items consist of the following for impairment expense:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to date ended	Year ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
Impairment of property, plant and equipment (including capital work in progress)	-	-	-	649.21
Impairment of goodwill	-	-	-	156.94
Total	-	-	-	806.15